ORDINANCE NO. 19-042
CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA
Ordinance (#2) Amending the Greenways Capital Project Fund (Ordinance #12-007),
the Street Improvement Bond Capital Projects Fund (Ordinance #17-024),
and the FEMA-Hurricane Project Fund (Ordinance #17-002)

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA DOES ORDAIN:

Section I: Estimated Revenues and Appropriations. Greenways Capital Project Fund, of Ordinance #12-007 is hereby
amended by increasing estimated revenues and appropriations in the amount indicated:

2019-20 2019-20
Revised Total Budget per
Budget A. Amend #2 Amend #2
{ESTIMATED REVENUES -~~~ - .
Special Fed/State/Loc Grant S 4,675,009 $ 703,191 $§ 703,191 $ 5,378,200
Transfer From General Fund 651,848 - - 651,848
Transfer From Street Bond Fund 360,000 175,798 175,798 535,798
Total Revenues $ 5,686,857 S 878989 $§ 878,989 S 6,565,846
[ APPROPRIATIONS ; i
Construction $ 5106034 $§ 878989 § 878,989 $ 5,985,023
Acquisition 175,000 - - 175,000
Engineering 405,823 - - 405,823
Total Appropriations $ 5686857 $ 878989 S 878989 S$ 6,565,846

Section II: Estimated Revenues and Appropriations. Street Improvement Bond Capital Project Fund, of Ordinance #17-024
is hereby amended by increasing estimated revenues and appropriations in the amount indicated:

2019-20 2019-20
Revised Total Budget per
Budget A. Amend #2 Amend #2
. ESTIMATED REVENUES i
Bond Proceeds $ 15,850,000 S - S - $ 15,850,000
Transfer from PW Capital Projects 1,002,567 - - 1,002,567
Total Revenues $ 16,852,567 S - S - $ 16,852,567
i APPROPRIATIONS S ]
Other $ 5,600,000 S - S - $ 5,600,000
Bond Resurfacing 4,400,000 - - 4,400,000
Arlington Improvements 1,152,567 - - 1,152,567
Eastside Greenway 240,000 - - 240,000
Stations Rd/10th Street Connector 1,750,000 - - 1,750,000
Sidewalk 1,201,444 (175,798) (175,798) 1,025,646
West 5th 1,950,000 - - 1,950,000
Safe Routes to School 198,556 - - 198,556
Transfer to Greenways Fund 360,000 175,798 175,798 535,798

Total Appropriations $ 16,852,567 § - S - $ 16,852,567




Section lll: Estimated Revenues and Appropriations. FEMA-Hurricane Project Fund, of Ordinance #17-002 is hereby
amended by increasing estimated revenues and appropriations in the amount indicated:

2019-20 2019-20
Revised Total Budget per
Budget B. Amend #2 Amend #2
TESTIMATED REVENUES i
North Carolina Division of Emergency Management $ 1,211,500 S 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 2,211,500
Transfer from General Fund 600 - - 600
Total Revenues S 1,212,100 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 S 2,212,100
" APPROPRIATIONS 1
City Property S 473248 S - S - S 473,248
Debris Removal 508,674 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,508,674
Transfer to Other Funds 230,178 - - 230,178
Total Appropriations S 1,212,100 S 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 2,212,100

Section 1V: All ordinances and clauses of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are here

Adopted this 9th day of September, 2019

p.J. . Connelly, Mayor >

77]ones, Inteyvv %Clerk

ATTEST:




